

6 March 2020

Marie Romano
Head of Compliance
Office of the Police and Crime
Commissioner for Derbyshire
Butterley Hall
Ripley
Derbyshire

tel: 0300 122 6000

DE5 3RS

pccoffice@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk

www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk

E-mail only:

Dear

FOI Request: 14/2020

I write in connection with your request for information sent to the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 5 March, as follows:

- 1. Did your Police Crime Commissioner submit a response to the Home Office public consultation, launched on the 5th of November 2019 <u>"Strengthening police powers to tackle unauthorised encampments"</u>?
- 2. If so, can you please provide us with a full e-copy or hard copy of your response to this consultation?

This is to inform you that the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire did not submit a response to the Home Office public consultation, launched on the 5th of November 2019 "Strengthening police powers to tackle unauthorised encampments".

Yours sincerely

Marie Romano

On behalf of the Police and Crime Commissioner